CITY COMMISSION
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION

Ccmr OF C
ooper LIty

TITLE: Resolution 25-78 (Administration)
DATE: December 9, 2025

DESCRIPTION: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COOPER CITY,
FLORIDA, APPOINTING JASON CHOCKLEY TO SERVE AS THE CITY’S DIRECTOR OF
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC. 4.01(4)(C) OF THE
CITY CHARTER; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY;
AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

CITY MANAGER RECOMMENDATION:

The City Manager recommends approval of Resolution 25-78, appointing Jason Chockley as the
City’s Director of Community Development in accordance with Section 4.01(4)(c) of the City
Charter.

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:
The City’s Director of Community Development position is becoming vacant, necessitating
appointment of a new director to ensure ongoing department operations.

Jason Chockley has served as the Assistant Director of Community Development for a long time
and has been a dedicated employee with extensive experience in departmental oversight,
development review, permitting operations, and code administration. Based on his institutional
knowledge and leadership within the department, the City Manager has recommended
appointing Mr. Chockley to the Director position according to Charter Section 4.01(4)(c).

This resolution formalizes the appointment and brings the recommendation to the City
Commission for approval.

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Resolution 25-78
2. Jason Chockley Resume



Workflow History

Allen, Tedra

Allen, Tedra

Rey, Alex

Allen, Tedra

Allen, Tedra

NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed

Assigned to Attorney

Assigned to City Manager

Assigned to City Clerk

END WORKFLOW - APPROVED

*COMPLETE: Forward to City Attorney

COMPLETE: Forward to City Manager

COMPLETE: Forward to City Clerk

APPROVE ITEM: End Workflow

12/02/25
10:44 AM

12/02/25
12:36 PM

12/04/25
11:05 AM

12/04/25
11:13 AM

12/04/25
11:53 AM



