

CITY COMMISSION ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION

TITLE: Resolution 25-78 (Administration)

DATE: December 9, 2025

DESCRIPTION: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COOPER CITY,

FLORIDA, APPOINTING JASON CHOCKLEY TO SERVE AS THE CITY'S DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC. 4.01(4)(C) OF THE CITY CHARTER; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY;

AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

CITY MANAGER RECOMMENDATION:

The City Manager recommends approval of Resolution 25-78, appointing Jason Chockley as the City's Director of Community Development in accordance with Section 4.01(4)(c) of the City Charter.

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:

The City's Director of Community Development position is becoming vacant, necessitating appointment of a new director to ensure ongoing department operations.

Jason Chockley has served as the Assistant Director of Community Development for a long time and has been a dedicated employee with extensive experience in departmental oversight, development review, permitting operations, and code administration. Based on his institutional knowledge and leadership within the department, the City Manager has recommended appointing Mr. Chockley to the Director position according to Charter Section 4.01(4)(c).

This resolution formalizes the appointment and brings the recommendation to the City Commission for approval.

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. Resolution 25-78
- 2. Jason Chockley Resume

Workflow History			
User	Task	Action	Date/Time
Allen, Tedra	NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed	*COMPLETE: Forward to City Attorney	12/02/25 10:44 AM
Allen, Tedra	Assigned to Attorney	COMPLETE: Forward to City Manager	12/02/25 12:36 PM
Rey, Alex	Assigned to City Manager	COMPLETE: Forward to City Clerk	12/04/25 11:05 AM
Allen, Tedra	Assigned to City Clerk	APPROVE ITEM: End Workflow	12/04/25 11:13 AM
Allen, Tedra	END WORKFLOW - APPROVED		12/04/25 11:53 AM